
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subregional Workshop on the Practical Application of Strategic 
Environmental Assessment and Transboundary Environmental Impact 

Assessment  

List of Participants 

 

26-27 October 2020 
Start: 10h CET 
End: 14h CET  

 
Technical equipment: web-based video conferencing (Kudo)  
Language: English – Russian (simultaneous interpretation)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Subregional Workshop on the Practical Application of Strategic 
Environmental Assessment and Transboundary Environmental Impact 

Assessment 
  

List of Participants 
CET: 26-27 OCT 10:00 – 14:00 
CHISINAU, KYIV: 26-27 OCT 11:00-15:00  
MINSK: 26-27 OCT 12:00-16:00  
BAKU, TBILISI, YEREVAN: 26-27 OCT 13:00-17:00  
 
Total number of participants: 52 
Female participants: 35 
 

EaP government representatives 

Armenia 
 

1.  Mr Gagik Gevorkyan – Deputy Director, Center of 
Expertise on Environmental Impact Assessment 

gagikaaa@yandex.ru 

2.  Mr Eriknaz Mkrtchyan – Chief specialist,  Center 
of Expertise on Environmental Impact 
Assessment  

nazeco@mail.ru 

3.  Ms Gayane Atoyan – expert on environmental 
and social impact assessment 

g_atoyan@yahoo.com 

4.  Ms Elyanora Grigoryan – Legal Adviser to the 
Minister of Environment, National focal point of 
Armenia to the Espoo Convention 

interdpt@yahoo.com 

5.  Ms Larisa Haratova – International Affairs 
Department 

Azerbaijan 
 

6.  Ms. Aysel Rzayeva - Espoo Convention NFP, 
SEA specialist 

ayselbabasoylu@yahoo.com 

7.  Ms. Konul Ahmadova - senior specialist at EIA 
division of State Ecological Expertize Agency 
under MENR 

ahmadova.konul@hotmail.com 

8.  Ms. Nigar Tanirverdiyeva - specialist at EIA 
division of State Ecological Expertize Agency 
under MENR 

nigar.geoqraf@gmail.com 

9.  Mr. Fikrat Jafarov -  Chairman, Society for 
Sustainble Development, SEA  specialist 

fjafarov@mail.ru 

10.  Mr. Amin Mammadov - Deputy head of Public 
Union under MENR, SEA specialist 

amigo.ihp@gmail.com 

Belarus 

11.  Ms Larissa Lukina, Head of the International 
Cooperation Department – Deputy Head of the 
General Directorate for Environmental Policy, 
International Cooperation and Science 

lukina.icd.belarus@gmail.com 

12.  Ms Tatsiana Kukhtsiankova, Consultant of the 
Department of State Ecological Expertise, 
Directorate of Regulation of Impacts on Air, 
Climate Change and Expertise 

espo.kuhtenkova@tut.by 

13.  Ms Oksana Belevich, Consultant of the 
Department of State Ecological Expertise, 
Directorate of Regulation of Impacts on Air, 
Climate Change and Expertise 

belevichoksana@gmail.com 

14.  Mr Aleksandr Stankevich, Director of the 
Republican Unitary Enterprise "Central Research 
Institute for the Integrated Use of Water 
Resources" 

aps_stankevich@mail.ru 
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15.  Mr Pryhkodzka Ivan, Director for State Ecological 
Expertise 

ivanprix@tut.by 

16.  Mr Evgueni Rachevsky, Deputy Director for State 
Ecological Expertise 

ag02@rambler.ru 

17.  Mr Yury Luhautsou, Head for State Ecological 
Expertise Division 

yu.luhautsou@oos.by 

 Mr Uladzimir Hameza, Deputy Head for State 
Ecological Expertise Division,  

gamwowa@gmail.com 

Georgia 

18.  Mrs. Maia Beradze – Head of the Environmental 
Assessment Department  
 

m.beradze@mepa.gov.ge 

19.  Ms. Keti Chokuri – Senior Specialist of the 
Strategic Planning Division, Environmental 
Assessment Department  

keti.chokuri@mepa.gov.ge 

20.  Mr. Levani Ozbetelashvili- Senior Specialist of 
the Environmental Assessment Division, 
Environmental Assessment Department  
 

Levani.ozbetelashvili@mepa.gov.g
e 

21.  Ms. Mariam Mirianashvili - Senior Specialist of 
the Screening Division,  Environmental 
Assessment Department 
 

mariam.mirianashvili@mepa.gov.g
e 
mari.mirianashvili14@gmail.com 

22.  Mr. Giorgi Tevzadze - Senior Specialist of the 
Environmental Assessment Division, 
Environmental Assessment Department  
 

george.tevzadze@mepa.gov.ge 

23.  Ms. Salome Gogilashvili – Junior Specialist of the 
Screening Division, Environmental Assessment 
Department 
 

salome.gogilashvili@mepa.gov.ge 
salomemuk@gmail.com 

24.  Ms. Eva Tsomikuridze - Junior Specialist of the 
Screening Division, Environmental Assessment 
Department  
 

eva.tsomikuridze@mepa.gov
.ge 
eva.tsomikuridze@gmail.com 

25.  Mrs. Salome Dvali  - Acting Head of the Strategic 
Planning Division 
 

salome.dvali@mepa.gov.ge 

26.  Mrs. Eka Elgendarashvili  - Head of the 
Environmental Assessment Division 

 

eka.elgendarashvili@mepa.gov.ge 

27.  Mrs. Venera Metreveli - Deputy Head of the 
Environmental Assessment Departement  

venera.metreveli@mepa.gov.ge 

Republic of 
Moldova 

28.  Ms Maria Nagornii - Head of Department of 
Policies for the Prevention of Pollution and 
Environmental Assessment, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Regional Development and 
Environment 
 

maria.nagornii@madrm.gov.md 

29.  Ms Gabriela Capcelea - Main 
Consultant, Department of Policies for the 
Prevention of Pollution and Environmental 
Assessment, Ministry of Agriculture, Regional 
Development and Environment 
 

gabriela.capcelea@madrm.gov.md 

30.  Ms Daniela Daud - Senior 
Consultant, Department of Policies for the 
Prevention of Pollution and Environmental 
Assessment, Ministry of Agriculture, Regional 
Development and Environment 
 

daniela.daud@madrm.gov.md 
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31.  Mr Anatolie Burduja - Head of Department of 
Environmental Assessment and Ecological 
Expertise, Environmental Agency 
 

a_burduja@mediu.gov.md 

32.  Ms Mariana Petreanu - Main 
Specialist, Department of Environmental 
Assessment and Ecological Expertise, 
Environmental Agency 
 

m_petreanu@mediu.gov.md 

33.  Ms Ecaterina Tataru -  Main 
Specialist, Department of Environmental 
Assessment and Ecological Expertise, 
Environmental Agency 
 

e_tataru@mediu.gov.md 

34.  Ms Irina Punga - President of 
the EcoContact Public Association, 
Environmental Lawyer, EcoContact Public 
Association 
 

irina.punga@ecocontact.md 

Ukraine 

35.  Ms. Alla Loboda  – Deputy Director of the 
Department of Strategic Planning and 
International  Cooperation –  Head  of  the  
Division  of   Environmental  Strategy  Formation 

lobodaas111@gmail.com   

36.  Ms. Maryna Tishchenkova – Director of the 
Department of Environmental Assessment and 
Control 

mtyshenkova.ecologi@gmail.com 

37.  Mr. Andrii Kukhta – Chief Specialist of the 
Environmental Impact Assessment Section of the 
Department of Environmental Assessment and 
Control 

andreykyhta@ukr.net 

38.  Ms. Oksana Myhaleha – Chief Specialist of the 
Strategical Environmental Assessment Section of 
the Department of Environmental Assessment 
and Control 

ok.myhaleha@gmail.com 

39.  Ms. Victoria Cherednychenko – 
Chief Specialistof the Strategical Environmental 
Assessment Section of the Department of 
Environmental Assessment and Control 

cviktoria531@gmail.com 

40.  Ms. Kucheriavenko Nataliia – Chief 
Specialist Regional and European Integration of 
the Department of Strategic Planning and 
International Cooperation 

nataky281276@gmail.com 

41.  Ms. Olena Miskun – Director of the Department 
of the Strategic Planning and International 
Cooperation (in the process of designation) 

amiskun@gmail.com 

42.  Ms. Maryna Mykhailovska – Senior Specialist of 
International Relations Department 

mv.mykhailovska@gmail.com 

UNECE staff and consultants 

 43.  Mr Leonid Kalashnyk – Environmental Affairs 
Officer  

leonid.kalashnyk@un.org 
 

 44.  Ms Elena Kashina – Programme Management 
Assistant  

elena.kashina@un.org 

 45.  Ms Maia Gachechiladze-Bozhesku – UNECE 
international consultant  

mgachechiladze@ecoline-int.org 

 46.  Ms Marina Khotuleva – UNECE international 
consultant  

mkhotuleva@ecoline-int.org 

 47.  Mr Martin Smutny – UNECE international 
consultant 

martin.smutny@integracons.com 
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 48.  Mr Matthew Cashmore – UNECE international 
consultant  

matthew.cashmore@nmbu.no 

 49.  Ms Maryna Shymkus – UNECE international 
consultant  

shimkus_marina@ukr.net 

National Action Coordinators 

 50.  Mr Malkhaz Adeishvili – National Action 
Coordinator for Georgia 

adeishvili.m@gmail.com 

Interpreters 

 51.  Ms Marina Aidova, interpreter marina.aidova@gmail.com 
 52.  Ms Tatiana Fesina, interpreter tfesina@gmail.com 

 


